

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 210 OF 2006 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

POONAM GOYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JADO RAM GOYAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 21/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Om Prakash Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ghan Shyam Vasisht,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

(A.D. Sharma)

ora)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Ar

Court Master